SB14 CCR A

OKLAHOMA STATE SENATE
GENERAL CONFERENCE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
COMMITTEE REPORT
May 11, 2021
Mr. President:

Mr. Speaker:

The Conference Committee, to which was referred

SBi4
By: Bergstrom of the Senate and Humphrey of the House
Title: Prisons; authorizing certain correctional peace officer status; payroll system. Effective date.

together with Engrossed House Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the
same under consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:

1. That the House recede from all Amendments.

2.  Thatthe attached Conference Committee Substitute be adopted.

T

Thémpson ¥ Kidd

Respectfully submitted,

SENATE CONFEREES:

Hall Kirt

David

Dossett, J.J.

%%M%@’I;VS Nl n
v yv)

Haste 7

Senate Action Date House Action Date




SB14 CCR A

Howard Rosév

Jech Simpson

Weaver

HOUSE CONFEREES:

Conference Committee on Criminal Justice and Corrections

| Senate Action Date House Action ‘Date



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR ENGROSSED
SENATE BILL NO. 14 By: Bergstrom of the Senate

and

Humphrey of the House

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to inmate education; authorizing the
expansion of certain inmate education programs;
providing for codification; and providing an
effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 568 of Title 57, unless there is
created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:

The Department of Corrections may establish a Hospice Care and
Certified Nurse Assistant training program administered through the
Health Services Division under the direction of the Chief Medical
Officer. The program shall be designed to provide inmate education,
training, and clinical experience to adequately prepare the
participants for related career opportunities upon release from

incarceration.

Reg. No. 3907 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SECTION 2.

58-2-3907

Reg. No. 3907

This act shall become effective November 1,

JES

5/12/2022 11:23:45 AM

2022.

Page 2




