OKLAHOMA STATE SENATE GENERAL CONFERENCE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE REPORT

May 11, 2021

Mr. President:

Mr. Speaker:

The Conference Committee, to which was referred

<u>SB14</u>

By: Bergstrom of the Senate and Humphrey of the House

Title: Prisons; authorizing certain correctional peace officer status; payroll system. Effective date.

together with Engrossed House Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the same under consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:

- 1. That the House recede from all Amendments.
- 2. That the attached Conference Committee Substitute be adopted.

Respectfully submitted,

SENATE CONFEREES:

Kidd Thompson Kirt Hall Matthews Montgora Dávid Dossett, J.J. New and Dugge Floyd emberton Haste Rade Senate Action Date House Action_ Date

owar Howard

Jech

•

R

Simpson

Weaver

HOUSE CONFEREES:

Conference Committee on Criminal Justice and Corrections

Senate Action

.

Date

۰.

House Action

Date

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA						
2	2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)						
3	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE						
4	FOR ENGROSSEDSENATE BILL NO. 14By: Bergstrom of the Senate						
5	and						
6	Humphrey of the House						
7							
8							
9	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE						
10	An Act relating to inmate education; authorizing the expansion of certain inmate education programs;						
11	providing for codification; and providing an effective date.						
12							
13							
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:						
15	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified						
16	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 568 of Title 57, unless there is						
17	created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:						
18	The Department of Corrections may establish a Hospice Care and						
19	Certified Nurse Assistant training program administered through the						
20	Health Services Division under the direction of the Chief Medical						
21	Officer. The program shall be designed to provide inmate education,						
22	training, and clinical experience to adequately prepare the						
23	participants for related career opportunities upon release from						
24	incarceration.						

1	SECTION 2.	This act	shall become	effective	November	1, 2022.
2						
3	58-2-3907	JES	5/12/2022	11:23:45	AM	
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						